

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-208 Version: 1 Name: A resolution/ordinance amending Chapter 24.02 of

the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to reduce the fine for marijuana possession and possession and delivery of drug paraphernalia to no

more than one dollar

Type: Ordinance Status: Published

File created: 2/3/2021 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 3/25/2021

Title: A resolution/ordinance amending Chapter 24.02 of the Milwaukee County Code of General

Ordinances to reduce the fine for marijuana possession and possession and delivery of drug

paraphernalia to no more than one dollar

Sponsors: Sylvia Ortiz-Velez, Ryan Clancy, Steven Shea, Sequanna Taylor (5), Joseph J. Czarnezki, Willie

Johnson, Jr., Liz Sumner, Marcelia Nicholson, Anthony Staskunas, Shawn Rolland

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-208 RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 2. 21-208 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 21-208 JSGS AMENDMENT I

(Adopted 4-0), 4. 21-208 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 5. 21-208 PUBLICATION

PROOF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2021	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
4/7/2021	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
3/25/2021	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
3/11/2021	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS AMENDED	Pass
3/11/2021	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	AMENDED	Pass
2/5/2021	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution/ordinance amending Chapter 24.02 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to reduce the fine for marijuana possession and possession and delivery of drug paraphernalia to no more than one dollar